

IPAC Operational Metrics for October 2017				
Volume by Transaction Type				
	Dollar Amount	% of Total Dollar Amount	Number of Transactions	% of Total Number of Transactions
Fiduciary (Investment & Borrowing)	15,808,812,647,126	99.49%	12,062	11.55%
Buy/Sell	74,532,006,406	0.47%	91,007	87.12%
Benefits (RITS)	5,991,542,695	0.04%	426	0.41%
Check Aftermath (TRACS)	80,202,669	0.00%	962	0.92%
Zero Dollar	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
<b>Grand Total - August 2017</b>	<b>15,889,416,398,896</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>104,457</b>	<b>100.00%</b>
<b>Grand Total - July 2017</b>	<b>13,568,929,867,728</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>148,462</b>	<b>100.00%</b>
<b>July to August Change</b>	<b>2,320,486,531,168</b>		<b>-44,005</b>	
<b>Percentage Change</b>	<b>17.101%</b>		<b>-29.641%</b>	
<b>Grand Total - August 2016</b>	<b>15,613,455,881,800</b>		<b>97,752</b>	
<b>August 2016 to August 2017 Change</b>	<b>275,960,517,096</b>		<b>6,705</b>	
<b>Percentage Change</b>	<b>1.8%</b>		<b>6.9%</b>	